Docket No.: 1279-277/09808718 FOR: PTO-1595 (Modified) 12-13-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 3651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Pracentalities Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Regents of the University of California Name: Compandent, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 791 Laurel Walk, Suite D ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Santa Barbara State: CA ZIP: 93117 Other Execution Date: May 22, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/US99/28449 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT BERLINER 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI LLP ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account \$\frac{\pi}{4}\$ 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 865 S. Figueroa St., Suite 2900

n Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tree copy

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

State: CA ZIP: 90017

City: Los Angeles

Robert Berliner

Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

50-0337

PATENT

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

REEL: 012356 FRAME: 0446

December 7, 2001

Date

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. 1998-312-3

WHEREAS the Regents of the University of California, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor, Oakland, CA 94612-5200 (hereinafter "The Regents") is the owner by assignment from Oded Gottesman of all rights, titles and interests in and to an invention of Oded Gottesman entitled: "Enhanced Waveform Interpolative Coder" (hereinafter "Invention"), which is found in Patent Cooperation Treaty International Application No. PCT/US99/28449 having an international filing date of December 1, 1999 and a priority date of December 1, 1998, and which listed as designated States, inter alia, the United States of America, China, Japan, and Korea (hereinafter "International Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS The Regents has agreed to assign the foreign rights to the Invention to Oded Gottesman or his designee and Oded Gottesman has designated Compandent, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having an office at 791 Laurel Walk, Suite D, Santa Barbara, California 93117 (hereinafter "Compandent") to receive said foreign rights, and pursuant thereto has arranged for patent applications to be filed in China, Japan and South Korea and intends to file a regional patent application in the European Patent Office, as national applications from the International Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Regents hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Compandent all of its foreign rights, titles and interest in and to the Invention and International Patent Application, only for countries foreign to the United States, including without limitation, for Europe, China, Japan and South Korea, The Regents reserving to itself all rights, titles and interests in and to the Invention and International Patent Application for the

25045816 LDOC

PATENT REEL: 012356 FRAME: 0447 United States and its territorial possessions, and in and to all United States Letters

Patent to be obtained for said Invention in United States and its territorial possessions

by the International Patent Application, any national application filed in the United States

of America from the International Patent Application and any continuation, division, or

substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said United States

Letters Patent thereon.

Executed this 22 day of May, 2001

Oren Livne,

Licensing Officer

Accepted:

COMPANDENT

Oded Gottesman,

President

Agreed:

Oded Gottesman

25045816_1.DOC

RECORDED: 12/07/2001

PATENT REEL: 012356 FRAME: 0448